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July 5, 2001

 CLA-2-95:RR:NC:SP:225 H82110  

CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.:  9503.70.0000  

Ms. Laura Denny

CBT International, Inc.

110 West Ocean Blvd, Suite 728

Long Beach, CA  90802

RE:
The tariff classification of a toy dress-up set from China or Taiwan

Dear Ms. Denny:


In your letter dated May 30, 2001, you requested a tariff classification ruling.  


The submitted article is called a “Toy Glamour Set”, item number 22112.  The set consists of a plush purse, sunglasses, mirror, comb, bracelets, and body glitter pots.  The articles are packaged together in an open window box for ages 6 and up.  All the articles contribute to the role-play activity of dressing up like a fancy lady.  The product is put up in a manner indicating its use as a toy for children’s amusement.  Your sample is being returned as requested.

The applicable subheading for the “Toy Glamour Set” will be 9503.70.0000, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for other toys, put up in sets or outfits, and parts and accessories thereof.  The rate of duty will be free.

Furthermore, you are advised that the body glitter pots are subject to the requirements of the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act, which is administered by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration.  You may contact them for additional information at 5600 Fishers Lane, Rockville, Maryland 20857, telephone number (301) 443-6553.


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Alice J. Wong at 212-637-7028.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division




